PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5456371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAMIEN PATTON	11/16/2018
RISH MEHTA	11/16/2018
CHRISTIAN GRATTON	11/19/2018
VARUN GOWDA	01/02/2019
MICHAEL B. DODD	01/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANJO, INC.
Street Address:	1526 W UTE BLVD, SUITE 214
City:	PARK CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84098

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16192161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015504985

Email: ipdocket@teambanjo.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL DODD

Address Line 1: 1526 W UTE BLVD, SUITE 214 Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1019-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. DODD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Dodd/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019

Total Attachments: 10

source=1019-US-NP-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048784 FRAME: 0574

505409581

source=1019-US-NP-Assignment#page2.tif
source=1019-US-NP-Assignment#page3.tif
source=1019-US-NP-Assignment#page4.tif
source=1019-US-NP-Assignment#page5.tif
source=1019-US-NP-Assignment#page6.tif
source=1019-US-NP-Assignment#page7.tif
source=1019-US-NP-Assignment#page8.tif
source=1019-US-NP-Assignment#page9.tif
source=1019-US-NP-Assignment#page10.tif
source=1019-US-NP-Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 048784 FRAME: 0575

	PATENT ASSI	GNMENI	Do	cket No.: <u>10</u>	<u>19-US-NP</u>
inventor of application	nien Patton ("ASSI subject matter (" entitled "VALIDA ⁻ ON" ("APPLICATION'	INVENTION") TING AND	disclosed ar	nd/or claim	ned in a paten
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re 214, Park City, Uta to insert here in pa Application No	th 84098 (ASS rentheses (file	Banjo, Inc, 1 IGNEE'S LEGA d on by	526 W. Ute AL REPRESEN y the this APPL	Blvd, Suite NTATIVES), and given following
X	was filed on <u>Noven</u> No. <u>16/192,161</u> l			• •	
assigns ("ASS rights, title APPLICATION continuing a	, Inc., a Delaware C SIGNEE"), is entitled and interest, includ N (and all other a applications, in whol gn countries ("APPLI	to, and is desi ding the right pplications ar e or in part, ir	rous of acqui of priority, nd patents of and for the	ring, the ent in the INV derived the	tire and exclusive ENTION and the refrom, such a
to insert the	NOR hereby authori Application No., f N DERIVATIVES after	iling date, and	d Office into		
Application		Filing Date	,	Office	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1019-US-NP

Danie Patte	11/16/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Damien Patton	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	PATENT ASSI	GNMEN I DO	ocket No.: <u>1019-US-NP</u>
	atter ("INVENTION") (G AND SUPPLI		r or an original joint inventor n a patent application entitled Y CALL INFORMATION"
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby autho	rizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re	epresentative, Banjo, Inc, 1	526 W. Ute Blvd, Suite
	214, Park City, Uta	h 84098 (ASSIGNEE'S LEG	AL REPRESENTATIVES),
	to insert here in pa	rentheses (filed on	and given
	Application No	b	y the following
	Office)	this APPLICATION's
	Application No., fil	ing date, and Office, when	known;
X		nber 15, 2018 and was giv by the following Office " <u>U.</u>	
	•	•	itself and its successors and iring, the entire and exclusive
		•	, in the INVENTION and the
	·	. ,	derived therefrom, such as
continuing a	pplications, in whol	e or in part, in and for the	United States, its territories,
and all foreig	gn countries ("APPLIC	CATION DERIVATIVES"));	
	•	• •	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the	e Application No., f	lling date, and Office into	the following table for any
APPLICATION	N DERIVATIVES after	they are known;	
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1019-US-NP

De la companya della companya della companya de la companya della	11/16/18
/	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Rish Mehta	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
J	(if other than English)
	(II Other than English)

inventor of s application e	ubject matter ("I	NVENTION") disclosed a TING AND SUPPLEMEN	inventor or an original joint nd/or claimed in a patent ITING EMERGENCY CALL
A 2 t A	SSIGNEE'S legal re 14, Park City, Uta o insert here in par application No. Office	ASSIGNOR hereby author presentative, Banjo, Inc, 1 h 84098 (ASSIGNEE'S LEG entheses (filed onb b ng date, and Office, when	526 W. Ute Blvd, Suite AL REPRESENTATIVES), and given y the following this APPLICATION's
		<u>aber 15, 2018</u> and was giv by the following Office " <u>U</u>	
assigns ("ASSIC rights, title ar APPLICATION continuing app	GNEE"), is entitled to note interest, included (and all other applications, in whole	o, and is desirous of acqu ling the right of priority oplications and patents	itself and its successors and iring, the entire and exclusive, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as United States, its territories,
ASSIGN	OR hereby authoriz	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
			the following table for any
	DERIVATIVES after		J 66:
Application N	0.	Filing Date	Office
	<u> </u>		
L			ļ.,

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 1019-US-NP

Docket No.: 1019-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

an	11/19/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Christian Gratton	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: 1019-US-NP

I Varun Gowda ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "VALIDATING AND SUPPLEMENTING EMERGENCY CALL INFORMATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Banjo, Inc, 1526 W. Ute Blvd, Suite 214, Park City, Utah 84098 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given

was filed on November 15, 2018 and was given Application
No. 16/192,161 by the following Office "U.S. Patent Office ";

Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

Application

Office

Banjo, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

following

by

the

) this APPLICATION's

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1019-US-NP

4	1/2/2019	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Varun Gowda		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

I <u>Michael B. Dodd</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original join
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a pater application entitled "VALIDATING AND SUPPLEMENTING EMERGENCY CAL INFORMATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Banjo, Inc, 1526 W. Ute Blvd, Suite 214, Park City, Utah 84098 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on November 15, 2018 and was given Application No. 16/192,161 by the following Office "U.S. Patent Office";
Banjo, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors ar assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such a continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territorie and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for an APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;
Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1019-US-NP

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Mb Dock	1/16/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael B. Dodd	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/03/2019